FOREST/AGENCY LOCATION

BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF
BKF

FOREST
NBF
NBF
NBF
NBF
NBF
NBF
NBF
NBF
NBF
NBF

Hell Canyon
Hell Canyon
Hell Canyon
Hell Canyon
Hell Canyon
Hell Canyon
Hell Canyon
Hell Canyon
Hell Canyon
Hell Canyon
Mystic
Mystic
Mystic
Mystic
Mystic
Mystic
Bearlodge
Bearlodge
Bearlodge
Bearlodge
Bearlodge
Northern Hills
Northern Hills
Northern Hills
Northern Hills
Northern Hills

LOCATION
Bessey
Bessey
Bessey
Bessey

Pine Ridge

Pine Ridge

Pine Ridge

Fall River
Wall
Ft. Pierre

ENGINE # VEHICLE # YEAR MAKE/MODEL

E-431
E-631
E-632
E-633
E-634
E-635
E-636
E-637
E-731
E-732
E-661
E-662
E-663
E-664
E-665
E-666
E-411
E-611
E-612
E-613
E-614
E-681
E-682
E-683
E-684
E-685

ENGINE # VEHICLE # YEAR

E-611
E-711
E712
E-713
E-621
E-721
Patrol
E-651
E-661
E-691

4761
4101
3938
4705

4706
4472
4998
3536
3337
5239
3940
4754
4066
3941
4912

4434
4657
4655
3535
3753
4102
4656
4622
4654

4628
3993
5402
5077
5297
4519
4309
4629
4360
4149

2002
1999
1997
2001
2006
2001
2002
2003
1997
1997
2004
1999
2002
1999
1999
2002
2005
2000
2001
2001
1997
1997
1999
2001
2001
2002

2001
1997
2004
2003
2004
2001
2000
2001
2001
1999

International
DT4400
F-450

Ford Superduty

Ford F-450
Ford F-550
Ford F-450
Ford F-450
Ford F-550

Chev K-3500
Chev K-3500

Ford F-550
Ford F450
Ford F-550
Ford F-450
Ford F-450
Ford F-550

International 7400

Ford F-450
Ford F-450
Ford F-450

Ford Superduty
Ford Superduty

Ford F-450
Ford F-450
Ford F-450
Ford F-450

F-550
Chevy 1 ton
F-350

Dodge 3/4 ton

F-550
F-350
chevy-K20
F-450
F-450
F-450

MILEAGE

22,500

43,000
57,825
41,500

50,269
41,361
12,330
50,500
91,708
600
71,714
20,501
67,000
60,000
18,120

32,928
27,268
30,654
58,335
68,551
56,600
36,059
29,977
31,590

MAKE/MODEL MILEAGE

41,739
47,950
11,838
16,327
16,439
27,800
59,400
48,700
33,438
70,000

PUMP
PACKAG
E YEAR

2002
1999
1998
1990

1993
1993
2003
2000
1993
2004
1998
2001
1999
1999
2002

2000
2001
2001
1997
1997
1999
2001
2001
2002

PUMP
PACKAG
E YEAR

2001

1991

1993

1991

1997

1960's

1960's

2001

2002

1999



FOREST
MBF/RTF
MBF/RTF
MBF/RTF
MBF/RTF
MBF/RTF
MBF/RTF
MBF/RTF
MBF/RTF
MBF/RTF
MBF/RTF

FOREST
BHF
BHF
BHF

FOREST
RGF
RGF

FOREST
ARF
ARF
ARF
ARF
ARF
ARF
ARF
ARF

FOREST
GMF

LOCATION ENGINE # VEHICLE # YEAR MAKE/MODEL

on loan to AR
Laramie
Douglas
Douglas
Encampment
Laramie
Yampa
Douglas
Parks
Douglas

LOCATION ENGINE # VEHICLE # YEAR MAKE/MODEL

Tounge

Medicine Whee

Powder River

LOCATION ENGINE # VEHICLE # YEAR MAKE/MODEL

CPRD
SRD

LOCATION ENGINE # VEHICLE # YEAR MAKE/MODEL

Canyon Lakes
Canyon Lakes
Canyon Lakes
Canyon Lakes
Sulpher
Boulder
Boulder
Clear Creek

LOCATION ENGINE # VEHICLE # YEAR MAKE/MODEL

Montrose

E-651
E-664
E-665
E-621
E-652
E-618
E-492
E-617
E-667

E-661
E-641
611

E-631
E-671

E-651
E-652
E-653
E-654
E-681
E-612
E-711
E-771

661

3496
3813
3914
3981
3982
4138
4617
4718
4910
4975

4413

4084
?

4597
4412

3607
4982
4618
4228

4334

4010
3856

3553

1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
2001
2001
1990
2002

1999
1997
2004

2001
2000

1995
2002
2001
1999
2004
2000
1998
1997

1997

Chevy

Ford-Superduty
Ford-Superduty

F-450
F-450
F-450
F-450
IH
F-450
F-450

F-450
F-450
F-550

F-450
F-450

F-350
F-550
F-450
F-450
F-550
F-450
Dodge 1 ton
Dodge 1 ton

F-450

MILEAGE
55,838
51,088
37,064
37,400
51,351
22,393
12,673
18,665
19,930

6,680

MILEAGE
36,650
66,727

0

MILEAGE
41,000
75,000

MILEAGE
78,984
21,290
33,327
68,720

52,548
64,436
57,631

MILEAGE
30,841

PUMP
PACKAG
E YEAR

1996

1997

1997

1998

1998

2003

2001

2001

2001

2002

PUMP
PACKAG
E YEAR
1998
1997
1996

PUMP

PACKAG
E YEAR
2001
2001

PUMP
PACKAG
E YEAR
1995
2002
2001
1999

1990
1967
1967

PUMP

PACKAG
E YEAR
1996



GMF
GMF
GMF
GMF

FOREST
SJF
SJF
SJF
SJF
SJF

FOREST
WRF
WRF
WRF
WRF

FOREST
PSF
PSF
PSF

PSF
PSF
PSF
PSF
PSF
PSF
PSF
PSF
PSF

FOREST
SHF
SHF

Montrose 662 4488 2001 F-450 15,723 2001
Paonia 663 3554 1997 F-450 61,359 1996
Norwood 652 3552 1996 F-350 40,313
Gunnison 697 1998 F-450 46,001 1996
PUMP
PACKAG

LOCATION ENGINE # VEHICLE # YEAR MAKE/MODEL MILEAGE E YEAR

Pagosa E-661 4598 2001 F-450 10,000 2001
Pagosa E-662 3435 1996 Ford-Superduty 32,00 1996
Columbine E-682 3663 1997  Ford-Superduty 27,000 1997
Dolores E-652 3910 1997 Ford-Superduty 60,000 1995
Dolores E-651 4562 2001 F-450 27,000 2001

PUMP
PACKAG
LOCATION ENGINE # VEHICLE # YEAR MAKE/MODEL MILEAGE E YEAR
Rifle E-608 4698 2001 Ford F-450 25000 2002
Eagle E-609 3679 1997 Ford F-350 66281 1997
Minturn E-412 4719 2000 Internatoinal 4800 48780 2000
Dillion E-610 4380 2003 Ford F-450 54868 1994
PUMP
PACKAG
LOCATION ENGINE # VEHICLE # YEAR MAKE/MODEL MILEAGE E YEAR
Cimarron 671 4952 2002 Ford F-450 12,000
Comanche 661 5339 2004 Ford F-550 2,500 2004*
Pikes Peak 691 4030 1999 Ford F-450 54,000 1993
International
Pikes Peak 491 4195 1999 DT4900 60,000 1999
Salida 622 5338 2004 F-550 1,000 2004*
Salida 621 4697 2001 Ford F-450 33,000 2001
San Carlos 631 4221 1999 Ford F-450 40,000 1997
South Park 7101 4859 2002 Ford F-350 4,500 2002
South Park 6101 5337 2004 F-550 4,000 2004*
South Platte 7111 4353 2000 Ford F-250 37,000 2001
South Platte 6112 4192 1999 Ford F-450 71,000 1993
South Platte 6111 3642 1997 Ford F-450 83,000 1993

LOCATION ENGINE # VEHICLE # YEAR MAKE/MODEL MILEAGE E YEAR

Cody
Cody

E-641
E-611

4368
4603

2000
2001

Ford F-450
Ford F-450

PUMP
PACKAG
56894 2000
36753 2001



SHF Cody E-421 4973 2002 International 11019 2002
SHF Lander E-631 4367 2000 Ford F-450 34464 2000
SHF Dubois E-651 4036 1997 Ford F-350 64010 1997



SLIP-ON
REPLAC
EMENT
YEAR

2011
2008
2008
2010

2010
2011
2012
2006
2005
2014
2008
2011
2008
2008
2011

2009
2010
2010
2006
2005
2008
2010
2010
2011

SLIP-ON
REPLAC
EMENT
YEAR
2007

2007
2008
2005

NOTES

S&S Type VI Ordered

Excess Slip-on Unit
S&S Type VI

Refurbished 52 Unit in 2004

S&S Type IV Ordered

New cab ordered / refurbished 52 unit in 2005

NOTES
S&S

carries a slip on unit all summer
carries a slip on unit all summer



SLIP-ON

REPLAC

EMENT

YEAR NOTES
2005 BLM Owned
2006

2006

2007

2007

2008

2010

2010 type IV
2010

2011

SLIP-ON
REPLAC
EMENT
YEAR NOTES
2013
2012
2011 Vehicle being replaced w/2004 F-550, will be using existing model 52 pump package, no vehi

SLIP-ON
REPLAC
EMENT
YEAR NOTES
2007/2008
2007/2008

SLIP-ON
REPLAC
EMENT
YEAR NOTES
2007
2014
2013
2008
vehicle being replaced w/2004 F-550

)lus pump pkg.
Jlus pump | T 7 to be replaced with T 6 FY05

SLIP-ON
REPLAC
EMENT
YEAR NOTES
2004



2004 New chase/old pump unit
S&S on Order
2004 S&S on Order

SLIP-ON

REPLAC

EMENT

YEAR NOTES

2008
2005
2005
2005
2008

SLIP-ON
REPLAC
EMENT
YEAR NOTES

Out of service Being replaced w/F-550 in 6/05-7/05

Pump unit from 609 put on 610

SLIP-ON
REPLAC
EMENT
YEAR NOTES
2011
NA  NEW 5/2004 EXT. CAB S&S PACKAGE
2004

2007
2014 *-REHABILITATED 52 PACKAGE
2010
2008
2010
NA  NEW 5/2004 EXT. CAB S&S PACKAGE
2009
2001
2001 IN PROCESS OF REPLACMENT 2005

SLIP-ON
REPLAC
EMENT
YEAR NOTES
2016
2017



replace with truck
2016
2013






icle number as of 3/15/05



